PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6879359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NETZER SHLOMAI	04/06/2009
AMOS LAHAV	04/06/2009
UZI ENTIN	04/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTALLFREE, INC.
Street Address:	60 LONG RIDGE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 201
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14859439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)883-4935

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 519-597-8056

Email: patentformaldocs@blackberry.com **BLACKBERRY LIMITED - KRISTA Correspondent Name:** 2200 UNIVERSITY AVENUE E. Address Line 1: Address Line 4: WATERLOO, CANADA N2K 0A7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49431
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA LUFT
SIGNATURE:	/krista luft/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=49431_2009-04-06_Inventors to Installfree Inc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057266 FRAME: 0895 506832539

p.2

Attorney Docket: INST 1191

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s), ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in a TECHNIQUES FOR DEPLOYING VIRTUAL SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS ON DESKTOP COMPUTERS, for which an application was filed on APRIL 7, 2008, as U.S. 61/123,370.

WHEREAS, INSTALLFREE, INC., having an address at 60 LONG RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 201, STAMFORD, CT 06902, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has soid, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all papers of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said united States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR coverants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful caths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of first inventor: Netzer Salomai	
Inventor's Signature:	
Rosidance: <u>Rajanana, israel</u>	Date: 2 0/1/1/2009
	Citizenship: IL /
Full name of joint inventor: Amos Lahay	
Inventor's Signature:///	Date: (i / OA
Residence: Zoran, Israel	Date: (7, 6, 09
Dans Astron.	Citizenship:IL ge Rd., Suite 201, Stamford CT 06902
Full name of joint inventor: <u>Uzi Entin</u>	
Inventor's Signature:	2011/1/2
Residence: Re'anana, Israel //X //	Date: 04/04/09
Pact Affine Add	Citizenship: IL 06902

PATENT REEL: 057266 FRAME: 0896

RECORDED: 08/24/2021